The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2021/243

Honoring Officer Paul Madsen upon the occasion of 20 years of service to Contra Costa County Animal Services.

WHEREAS, Paul Madsen began his career with Contra Costa County as an Animal Services Officer for Contra Costa Animal Services on June 17, 2002;

WHEREAS, Paul has been an indispensable employee to this department since he was first hired;

WHEREAS, he is resourceful, committed, and a true team player;

WHEREAS, Paul Madsen has an inherent ability to track and capture stray dogs safely and humanely;

WHEREAS, His dedication to this department is shown daily with his continual professionalism when handling calls; and

WHEREAS, Paul Madsen remains an asset and positive representative of this department.

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors congratulate and thank Officer Paul Madsen for his 20 years of dedicated service.

DIANE BURGIS

Chair, District III Supervisor

JOHN GIOIA

District I Supervisor

KAREN MITCHOFF

District IV Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN

District II Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown

ATTESTED: September 7, 2021

Monica Nino, County Administrator

By: _____, Deputy